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2024 State AA Girls’ Basketball Tournament - Game Box Score
Grand Forks Red River Roughriders vs. St. Mary's Saints
Date: 03/07/2024 Time: 5:00pm Site: Unknown Attendance: Unknown

Name

Sophia Link

* Mataya Messer
Finley Schmidt
Vada Bokinskie

* Eva Selensky
Lily Eberts
Madeline Jackson
Katrice Kern

* Lexi Gerving
Gretchon Boll

* Natalie Benning
Bevin Hauck
Grace Jackson
Abby Schmidt

* Journey Oukrop
Lily Turman
Savannah Schweitzer
Team

Totals
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Total FG
3PTFG
Free Throws

Name

Brenna Schock
Emerson Byron
Morgan Hartze
Alex Stauss
Payton Bergeron
Addison Fargo
Reese Remz

Amy Jacobson
Sheigh Panos

* Hannah Litzinger
* Rylie McQuillan
* Jocelyn Schiller
* Ella Speidel

* Ella Weippert
Maggie Barker
Londyn Flanagan
Team

Totals
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Total FG
3PTFG
Free Throws

Free Throw Pts
Pts off Turnovers
Total Rebounds
Off Rebound %
3Pt Efficiency

Technical Fouls

Officials

Visitors: St. Mary's Saints

FG 3Pt FT PTS ORB DRB TR PF AST TO BS
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3/8 0/1 12 7 0 8 8 1 2 8 1
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0/1 0/0 0/0 0 1 3 4 4 0 2 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3/12 1/5 0/0 7 0 10 10 4 0 5 1
0/1 0/1 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
2/15 0/5 2/2 6 0 4 4 0 1 3 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 1 0 1 2 0 1 0
2/7 1/4 0/0 5 2 1 3 1 1 1 0
3/3 0/0 0/0 6 0 4 4 1 0 2 0
0/1 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0/1 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
3 2 5
13/49 2/16 3/4 31 7 33 40 13 4 25 2
1st Half 7/25  28.0% 2nd Half 6/24  25.0% Game 13/49 26.5%
1st Half 1/8 12.5% 2nd Half 1/8 12.5% Game 2/16 12.5%
1st Half 2/2 100% 2nd Half 12 50.0% Game 3/4 75.0%
Home: Grand Forks Red River Roughriders
FG 3Pt FT PTS ORB DRB TR PF AST TO BS
0/1 0/1 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
0/1 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0
1/9 1/4 0/0 3 0 1 1 1 3 0 0
3/6 2/2 0/0 8 0 3 3 2 1 2 0
0/1 0/0 0/0 0 2 7 9 0 0 1 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 11 0/0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1/7 0/3 2/2 4 2 4 6 3 0 1 1
4/11 2/5 171 11 0 4 4 0 0 0 0
10/21 11 7/10 28 4 3 7 0 3 0 0
3/6 171 0/0 7 3 3 6 1 1 0 0
0/2 0/2 0/0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0
1/3 0/0 0/0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
3 4 7 1
24/69 8/20 10/13 66 15 29 44 9 9 9 1
1st Half 12/36 33.3% 2nd Half 12/33 36.4% Game 24/69 34.8%
1st Half 5/13 38.5% 2nd Half 3/7 42.9% Game 8/20 40.0%
1st Half 8/10 80.0% 2nd Half 2/3 66.7% Game 10/13 76.9%
SMCHS GFRR SMCHS GFRR SMCHS GFRR
3 3Pt Points 6 24 Pts/Possession 0.45 0.97
0 2nd Chance Points 0 8 Pts off Bench 5 16
40 Team Rebounds 5 7 Dead Ball Reb 1 0
19.4 31.3 Def Rebound % 68.8 80.6 Total Rebound % 47.6 52.4
-9.7 +18.2 Def. Stops 42 54 Pts/Shot 0.61 0.88
SMCHS None
GFRR None
Unknown
1st Half|2nd Half | OT 1/OT 2|OT 3|OT 4|Total
St. Mary's Saints 17 14 0 0 0 0 | 31
Grand Forks Red River Roughriders| 37 29 0 0 0 0 66

Largest Lead GFRR 66 SMCHS 31 (35 pts) Lead Changes 1

Comments:

None

Number of Ties 2
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MIN
DNP
27:06
0:33
0:33
18:46
2:15
0:33
2:48
32:01
2:15
26:51
DNP
11:14
23:58
24:54
0:33
5:40

180

MIN
2:35
2:15
16:53
15:06
16:32
1:29
DNP
1:29
1:39
17:59
23:49
27:17
18:58
16:57
14:14
2:48

180



